adjustments as of November 26, 2005, were as follows:

Increase

(Decrease)
Post employment benefit obligations   $ 5,649
Other accrued liabilities   (231)
Deferred tax assets   2,111
Retained earnings   (3,167)
Other long-term assets   140

As the effects of this adjustment on the net plan expense were not material for the years presented, we have not restated the consolidated statements of income.
The effects of these restatements have also been reflected in the income tax note (Note 10). Please refer to Note 12 to the Consolidated Financial Statements for
more information on the Supplemental Plan.

The following consolidated balance sheet, statement of income, statement of stockholders’ equity and statements of cash flows reconcile the previously reported
and restated financial information.

F - 21

Table of Contents

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

2005 Consolidated Balance Sheet (Restated)

   As of November 26, 2005

As previously

reported
Restatement
Adjustments  Restated

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 7,109   $ 7,109
Accounts receivable   37,069   37,069
Inventories   48,887  $ 2,108 (a)   50,995
Deferred income taxes   5,188   5,188
Assets held for sale   1,185   1,185
Other current assets   3,626   3,626

Total current assets   103,064   2,108   105,172

Property and equipment, net   64,644   64,644

Investments   76,890   76,890
Retail real estate   31,640   31,640
Notes receivable   15,768   15,768
Other, net   16,650   2,394(b)   19,044

   140,948   2,394   143,342

Total assets   $ 308,656  $ 4,502  $313,158

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities
Accounts payable   $ 19,421   $ 19,421
Accrued compensation and benefits   7,094   7,094
Customer deposits   7,525   7,525
Dividends payable   2,363   2,363
Other accrued liabilities   11,945  $ (231)(c)  11,714

Total current liabilities   48,348   (231)   48,117

Long-term liabilities
Post employment benefit obligations   9,208   5,649(d)   14,857
Long-term debt   3,910   3,910
Real estate notes payable   15,144   15,144
Distributions in excess of affiliate earnings   11,833   11,833

   40,095   5,649   45,744

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders’ equity
Common stock   59,022   59,022
Retained earnings   156,471   (916)(e)  155,555
Additional paid-in-capital   2,068   2,068
Accumulated other comprehensive income - unrealized holding gains, net of income tax   2,652   2,652

Total stockholders’ equity   220,213   (916)   219,297

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 308,656  $ 4,502  $313,158

(a) Represents the remaining inventory write up at November 26, 2005, that will flow through the income statement in subsequent periods.
(b) Represents a net increase of $143 associated with the purchase accounting restatement (consisting of a $1,837 goodwill increase and a $1,694 net decrease

in deferred tax assets) and a $2,111 increase in deferred tax assets and the recording of a $140 pension asset associated with the restatement of the unfunded
liability for the Supplemental Retirement Income Plan.

(c) Relates to the restatement of the unfunded liability for the Supplemental Retirement Income Plan.
(d) Represents the increase to the post employment benefit obligation associated with the restatement of the unfunded liability for the Supplemental Retirement

Income Plan. (See Note 12)
(e) Includes a $2,251 increase associated with the purchase accounting restatement and a $3,167 decrease associated with the post employment benefit

obligation restatement.

F - 22

Table of Contents

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

2005 Consolidated Statement of Income (Restated)

   For the year ended November 26, 2005

As previously

reported
Restatement
Adjustments  Restated

Net sales   $ 335,207   $335,207
Cost of sales   236,390  $ 453(a)   236,843

Gross profit   98,817   (453)   98,364

Selling, general and administrative expenses   91,270   91,270
Impairment and restructuring charges   6,164   (4,204)(b)  1,960

Income from operations   1,383   3,751   5,134

Income from investments, net   6,743   6,743
Income from unconsolidated affiliated companies, net   6,045   6,045
Interest expense   (3,242)   (3,242)
Other expense, net   (1,485)   (1,485)

Income before income tax provision   9,444   3,751   13,195
Income tax provision   (1,881)  (1,500)(c)   (3,381)

Net income   $ 7,563  $ 2,251  $ 9,814

Net income per share
Basic earnings per share:   $ 0.64  $ 0.19  $ 0.83

Diluted earnings per share:   $ 0.63  $ 0.19  $ 0.82

(a) Represents the increase to cost of sales as the restated inventory is sold.
(b) Represents the reversal of the previously recorded acquisition-related charges.
(c) Represents the tax effect at an effective tax rate of 40%.

2005 Consolidated Statement of Stockholders Equity (Restated)

  Common Stock   Additional
paid-in
capital

Retained
earnings

Accumulated

other
comprehensive

income

Total   Shares   Amount
Balance, November 26, 2005, as previously reported   11,804,458  $59,022  $ 2,068  $156,471  $ 2,652  $220,213

Restatement adjustments associated with purchase accounting   2,251   2,251
Restatement adjustments associated with the Supplemental Retirement Income

Plan   —   —   —   (3,167)  —   (3,167)

Balance, November 26, 2005 as restated   11,804,458  $59,022  $ 2,068  $155,555  $ 2,652  $219,297

F - 23

Table of Contents

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

2005 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (Restated)

   For the year ended November 26, 2005

As previously

reported
Restatement
Adjustments  Restated

Operating Activities
Net income   $ 7,563  $ 2,251  $ 9,814
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization   9,674   9,674
Equity in undistributed income of investments and unconsolidated affiliated companies   (11,011)   (11,011)
Provision for write-down of impaired assets   5,124   (4,204)(a)  920
Provision for losses on trade accounts receivable   2,603   2,603
Net gain from sales of investment securities   (1,379)   (1,379)
Deferred income taxes   (1,440)  1,500(b)   60
Changes in post employment benefit obligations   (215)   (215)
Cash received from licensee notes for operating activities   —   23(c)   23
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, exclusive of assets and liabilities impacted by business

combinations:
Accounts receivable   (7,666)   (7,666)
Inventories   4,172   453(d)   4,625
Other current assets   587   587
Notes receivable, net   851   (851)(c)  —
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   3,232   3,232

Net Cash Provided By (Used In) Operating Activities   12,095   (828)   11,267

Investing Activities
Purchases of property and equipment   (4,804)   (4,804)
Purchases of retail real estate   (6,286)   (6,286)
Proceeds from sales of property and equipment   1,644   1,644
Proceeds from sales of investments   17,454   17,454
Purchases of investments   (14,339)   (14,339)
Dividends from an affiliate   5,623   5,623
Net cash received on licensee notes   —   828(c)   828
Acquisition of retail licensee stores, net of cash acquired   67   67
Other, net   761   761

Net Cash Provided By Investing Activities   120   828   948

Financing Activities
Borrowings under revolving credit arrangement, net   3,000   3,000
Repayments of long-term debt   (3,145)   (3,145)
Repayments of real estate notes payable   (460)   (460)
Issuance of common stock, net   1,065   1,065
Repurchases of common stock   (155)   (155)
Cash dividends   (9,433)   (9,433)

Net Cash Used In Financing Activities   (9,128)  —   (9,128)

Change In Cash And Cash Equivalents   3,087   —   3,087
Cash And Cash Equivalents - beginning of year   4,022   4,022